
Dakota Wesleyan (0-7) -vs- # 21 Missouri Baptist (10-5)
2/27/2016 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robert Evans (1-2)
Loss: Daniel Galvez (0-1)
HBP: Daniel Galvez
PB: Tramane Moore
 
Start: 2:30pm   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 118   Weather: 61 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota Wesleyan 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1
Missouri Baptist 3 1 0 1 2 0 X 7 11 4

Dakota Wesleyan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonah Johnson cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Cole Wenande 2b 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Austin Calhoon rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Neil Nagle dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Dominic Sebastiani 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Chris Combs lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lakin Neugebauer ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tramane Moore c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Riley ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Luhmann 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Peyton Price 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Landon Neugebauer ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Daniel Galvez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathen Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 4 2 1 7 6

3B: Cole Wenande (1)
SH: Cole Wenande (1)
E: Nolan Luhmann (1)
DP: 1

Missouri Baptist 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Hergert ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Josh Miguel 2b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brian Poupore cf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Austin Rieman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Culver Plant 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Bradley dh 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
John Hagan 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Jared Hagely rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Austyn Nagamine c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Keck pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Greminger lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Robert Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Triulzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Sweet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Hynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 11 7 1 1 3

2B: Tim Hergert (1); Daniel Bradley (1); John Hagan (1); Jared
Hagely (1)
HR: Tyler Greminger (1)
SH: Josh Miguel (1)
CS: Kyle Keck (1)
HBP: Brian Poupore (1)
PO: Tim Hergert (1); Josh Miguel (1)
E: Tim Hergert (1); Austin Rieman (1); Robert Evans (1); Jake Triulzi
(1)
DP: 1

Dakota Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Galvez (L, 0-1) 4.0 8 5 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 16 19 5 3 59
Drake Brown 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 6 2 1 19
Nathen Smith 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 4
Totals 11 7 5 1 1 2 1 1 0 25 28 9 4 82

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Evans (W, 1-2) 4.0 4 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 6 52
Jake Triulzi 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
Austin Sweet 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Nicholas Hynes 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 19
Totals 4 2 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 27 29 3 10 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 1st DWU MBU
Jonah Johnso singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Cole Wenande reached on an error by p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Jonah Johnso advanced to second. 0 0
Austin Calho reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Cole Wenande out at second 1b to ss; Jonah Johnso
advanced to third. 0 0
Neil Nagle reached on an error by 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Austin Calho advanced to third; Jonah Johnso scored,
unearned. 1 0
Dominic Seba lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Neil Nagle out on the play. 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st DWU MBU
Hergert walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 1 0
Miguel grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 S); Hergert advanced to second. 1 0
Poupore hit by pitch (1-1 K). 1 0
Rieman popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0
Bradley doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Poupore scored; Hergert scored. 1 2
Hagan doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Bradley scored. 1 3
Hagely struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 1 3

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 2nd DWU MBU
Chris Combs reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BKS). 1 3
Tramane Moor fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 3
Nolan Luhman struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 1 3
Landon Neuge singled up the middle (2-2 BKKB); Chris Combs advanced to third. 1 3
Jonah Johnso reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SK); Landon Neuge out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd DWU MBU
Nagamine grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 3
Greminger homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 1 4
Hergert doubled to left field (0-0). 1 4
Hergert out at second p to 2b, picked off. 1 4
Miguel singled, bunt (2-1 BBF). 1 4
Miguel out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 1 4

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 3rd DWU MBU
Cole Wenande tripled to center field (1-0 B). 1 4
Austin Calho grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Cole Wenande scored. 2 4
Neil Nagle popped up to ss (0-0). 2 4
Dominic Seba singled to third base (2-2 KBSB). 2 4
Chris Combs reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Dominic Seba out at second ss to 2b. 2 4

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd DWU MBU
Poupore singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 4
Rieman lined out to cf (0-0). 2 4
Bradley flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 2 4
Hagan popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 4

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 4th DWU MBU
Tramane Moor grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 4
Nolan Luhman grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 2 4
Landon Neuge struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th DWU MBU
Hagely doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 4
Nagamine flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 4
Hagely advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 4
Greminger singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSK); Hagely scored, unearned. 2 5
Hergert grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Greminger out on the play. 2 5

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 5th DWU MBU
Triulzi to p for Evans. 2 5
Jonah Johnso grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 2 5
Cole Wenande struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 5
Austin Calho reached on an error by p (1-0 B). 2 5
Neil Nagle reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Austin Calho out at second ss unassisted. 2 5

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th DWU MBU
Drake Brown to p for Daniel Galve. 2 5
Miguel singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 5
Miguel advanced to second on a balk. 2 5
Poupore singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Miguel scored. 2 6
Rieman popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 2 6
Bradley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Poupore out at second 2b to ss. 2 6
Bradley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Hagan reached on a muffed throw by 1b, RBI (2-2 FKBB); Bradley scored, unearned. 2 7
Hagan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Hagely flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 2 7

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 6th DWU MBU
Plant to 3b for Rieman. 2 7
Sweet to p for Triulzi. 2 7
Dominic Seba out at first 1b to p (3-1 BKBB). 2 7
Lakin Neugeb pinch hit for Chris Combs. 2 7
Lakin Neugeb struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 7
Sean Riley pinch hit for Tramane Moor. 2 7
Sean Riley grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSS). 2 7

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th DWU MBU
Lakin Neugeb to lf. 2 7
Sean Riley to c. 2 7
Peyton Price to 1b for Nolan Luhman. 2 7
Nathen Smith to p for Drake Brown. 2 7
Nagamine singled to left field (0-0). 2 7
Keck pinch ran for Nagamine. 2 7
Greminger flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Keck out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 7
Hergert flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 7

Dakota Wesleyan - Top of 7th DWU MBU
Nagamine to c for Keck. 2 7
Hynes to p for Sweet. 2 7
Peyton Price struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 2 7
Landon Neuge walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 2 7
Jonah Johnso struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 2 7
Cole Wenande struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 7



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th DWU MBU


